
/.

6/30/78 em

Introduced by Ru R~AM≤

No. 78~636

ORDINANCE NO._________

AN ORDINANCE making an appropriation of
$2,650 to the Grant Fund for the Skykomish
Feasibility Study.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF KING COUNTY:

SECTION 1. The amount of $2,650 is hereby appropriated to the Grant

Fund from the Department of Ecology Contract No. 263370413 Amendment No. 1

for the Skykomish Feasibility Study, Grant File No. 714/88.

SECTION 2. The County Council hereby acknowledges a required in-kind

match of $2,650 by King County in support of the Skykomish Feasibility Study

from CETA Title VI(b) funds.

INTRODUCED AND READ for the first time this ________________day of

1978.PASSED thi

1978.

1

2

.3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

KING COUNTY COUNCIL
KING COUNTY, WASHINGTON

~ ~~Lt1,J
Chairman

D

ATTEST:

EPUi’~Cle~k of the Council

APPROVED this ____________ day of 1978



CONTRACT AMENDMENT NO.

BETWEEN

~q~38O8

STATE OF WASHINGTON DEPARTMENT OF ECOLOGY

AND

KING COUNTY

State appi ication identifier: 263370413

Article A of said contract is hereby amended to increase the amount of
the grant by $2,650 to a new total of $18,940.

Appendix A of said contract is hereby deleted and replaced by the attached
Revised Appendix A dated June 27, 1978 which adds as a second project element
the preparation of an Unclassified Use Permit Application.

This amendment is entered into by the undersigned parties for mutual
benefit received.

This amendment shall be made a part of the original contract and shall
become effective upon signature by the Deputy Director of the Department
oF EcolOgy.

Elmer CJVbgel, Deputy Direcf~~
Department of Ecology
State of Washington

Signature of Authorized Official

DATE

DATE

Approvqd as to ~orin
this~j~Jay of ~
Slade Gorton ~7
Attorney General

19~

As i nt Attorney General

Marvin L. Vialie
Assistant Director

~
~y-N~-4~Ie~
Contract Officer



~D~) i~ ~ i~ 11 \‘/ I~’ f~’~ .3808
Lf\\ L~

REVISED C) i~C~
APPENDIX A nrp~~r~r n~ 0 ~)

PROJECT DESCRIPTION

GRANTEE: King County PROJECT NO: 263370413

CONTRACT COMPLETION DATE: September 30, 1978

PROJECT TITLE: Skykomish Feasibility Study

NARRATIVE DESCRIPTION: Phase I of this project consists of a feasibility
study to investigate the alternatives available to provide for disposal
of solid waste from the City of Skykomish and the surrounding area. The
alternatives will include but not be limited to disposal in the Skykomish
area, in Snohomish County, and through the existing King County waste
handling system. A u.ser survey will be performed to deterrhine waste
characteristics and quantities. Economic and environmental impacts of
each alternative will be evaluated. The recommended alternative will
fully detail necessary administrative requirements; necessary agreements;
manpower; facility and equipment requirements; the scheduled design,
construction, and capital acquisition program; and the method of financ
ing both capital costs and operating expenditures.

The GRANTEE shall submit five (5) copies of the final report to the
DEPARTMENT.

Phase II of this project consists of preliminary survey work, soil
analysis, and design necessary for the preparation of an Unclassified
Use Permit Application which is required to gain approval of.the desired
land use by the King County Building and Land Development Division and
the King County Council.

ESTIMATED ESTIMATED
MAJOR PROJECT ESTIMATED REQUEST DATE OF PROJECT

ELEMENT PROJECT COST REF. 26 GRANT DELIVERY OR COMPLETION

Skykomish $29,880 $14,940 Completed
Feasibility
Study

Preparation 8,000 4~9~ August 31, 1978
of Permit
Application

Totals $37,880 . $18,940

June 27, 1978
-A- 1-.


